
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Banl
Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland,

England Notes and Coin held durine the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 20th dav of January 1968

and the Coinage Act, 1946S oE the Amttunt Of
Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of

Name and Title as set forth
on

Bank of Scotland * 4 * • •
• •

Royal Bank of Scotland * •

British Linen Bank

National Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of the Finn

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

National Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited *• * *

Approved
Offices

(Edinburgh
1 Glasgow

Edinburgh \
Glasgow f

h f

Edinburgh 1
Glasgow f

. +

| Edinburgh
| Glasgow

Clydesdale Bank Limited * 4

j Glasgow
Aberdeen

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate

851,198

216,451

438,024

671,904

498,773

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended aa above

£5 and
upwards

21,381,598

10,187,126

11,881,554

34,113,815

20,789,085

Under £5

7,936,967

10,534,508

5,113,520

11,561,183

4,638,765

Total

29,318,565

20,721,634

15,995,074

45,674,998

25,427,850

Average amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during Four Weeks ended at above
^— ~ '

* Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

Coin other
than

Gold Coin
Total

30,866,276

22,720,031

16,680,725

46,533,246

27,406,214

1,705,235

776,003

716,^79

1,636,433

1,055,873

32,571,511

23,496,034

17,397,604

48,169,679

28,462,087

Dated 30th day of January 1968.

* This column includes Bank of E
gold coin held by the Bank.

otes beyond that authorised in their Certificates^ have held air
ired to hold during the period to which this Return relates

A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN, Registrar of Batik Returns.
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