England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 20th day of January 1968.

Name and Title as set forth on Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by Certificate	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above			Average amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	* Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
			£						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	(Edinburgh) (Glasgow)	851,1 9 8	21,381,598	7 ,9 36,967	29, 318 , 565	30,866,276	1,705,235	32,571,511
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Glasgow	216,451	10,187,126	10,534,508	20,721,634	22,720,031	776,003	23,496,034
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{Edinburgh (Glasgow)	438,024	11,881,554	5,113,520	15,995,074	16,680,725	7 16,879	17,39 7 ,6 0 4
National Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	National Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	(Edinburgh) Glasgow	671,904	34,113,815	11,561,183	45, 674, 99 8	46,533,246	1,636,433	48,169,679
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow Aberdeen	498,773	20,789,085	4,638,765	25,427,850	27,406,214	1,055,873	28,462,087

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates Dated 30th day of January 1968. A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN, Registrar of Bank Returns. This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as

gold coin held by the Bank.

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of

> THE EDINBURGH GAZET Ţ, 6tH FEBRUARY 1968